RESOLUTION NO. 2019-36

WHEREAS, the Township of Aberdeen, as a contractor unit, may, without advertising
for bids, purchase any materials, supplies or equipment under any contract or contracts for such
materials, supplies or equipment entered into on behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase
and Property in the Department of the Treasury to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council desires to enter into an agreement with the State
Contract vendors on the attached list, which agreement shall be subject to all the conditions
applicable to the current State Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council desires to authorize the Qualified Purchasing Agent
to purchase those items from the approved New Jersey State Contract vendors and Monmouth
County Co-Ops as per attached list for the year 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township
of Aberdeen that the Qualified Purchasing Agent is authorized to make such purchases from the
attached list of vendors in accordance with N.J.S.A 40A:11-12 for the year 20109.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to the rules of the Local Finance Board
of the State of New Jersey, no amount of this contract shall be chargeable until a certification of
available funds is made and a properly executed purchase order is received.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said authorization shall not expire with the current
Vendor’s State Contract, but shall extend until the new State Contracts are issued, which shall be
updated and made part and parcel of this Resolution.



LIST OF STATE CONTRACTS FOR THE YEAR 2019

COMPANY NAME

3 M TCM Division

A & K Equipment

Allcomm Technologies

Allied Oil Co.

Binder Machinery

Campbell Foundry Co.

Chas S Winner, dba Winner Ford
Cisco Systems, Inc.

Craft Oil Corp. dba Petrochoice
Custom Bandag

Dell Marketing, LP

Draeger

Foley Incorporated

Garden State Hwy Products
Garden State Hwy Products
GTBM, Inc.

Hewlett Packard Company
Morton Salt

Keyport Army & Navy

Lanigan Assoc. Inc.

Lawmen Supply

Matthew Bender & Co.
Microstrategies dba Nice Systems
Motorola Solutions

National Parts Supply

New Jersey Business Systems, Inc.

Pitney Bowes, Inc.
PMC Associates, Inc
Point Blank Enterprise
Tele Measurements, Inc.
Tony Sanchez

Trius, Inc.

Verizon

Verizon Wireless
W.B. Mason

Xerox Corporation
Xerox Corporation
Xerox Corporation

ID NUMBER

84088
88273
83902
82770
85854
84205
88728
87720
81514
82527
89967
81301
85846
86462
87100
81341
40116
40201
88054
81299
81295
81462
83921
83909
85993
83899
75237
83900
81351
81123
88271
88269
85943
82583
88839
40469
51145
82703

EXPIRATION

06/30/19
01/19/19
04/30/19
02/28/19
01/29/19
09/30/19
03/15/19
05/31/19
05/29/19
03/31/19
03/31/20
01/22/19
01/29/19
04/30/19
06/30/19
01/22/19
03/31/20
04/30/19
12/31/19
01/22/19
01/22/19
05/13/19
04/30/19
04/30/19
02/25/19
04/30/19
01/28/19
04/30/19
01/22/19
03/31/19
01/19/19
01/19/19
02/10/19
08/31/19
05/06/19
01/11/19
12/31/20
12/31/20



LIST OF MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OPS FOR THE YEAR 2019

COMPANY NAME ITEM/SERVICE ID NUMBER EXPIRATION

Chemical Equipment Labs Sodium Chloride F-23-2018 12/31/19
Kelly Winthrop, LLC Deer Carcass Removal F-110-2016 12/31/19



