

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-36

WHEREAS, the Township of Aberdeen, as a contractor unit, may, without advertising for bids, purchase any materials, supplies or equipment under any contract or contracts for such materials, supplies or equipment entered into on behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council desires to enter into an agreement with the State Contract vendors on the attached list, which agreement shall be subject to all the conditions applicable to the current State Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council desires to authorize the Qualified Purchasing Agent to purchase those items from the approved New Jersey State Contract vendors and Monmouth County Co-Ops as per attached list for the year 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Aberdeen that the Qualified Purchasing Agent is authorized to make such purchases from the attached list of vendors in accordance with N.J.S.A 40A:11-12 for the year 2019.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to the rules of the Local Finance Board of the State of New Jersey, no amount of this contract shall be chargeable until a certification of available funds is made and a properly executed purchase order is received.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said authorization shall not expire with the current Vendor's State Contract, but shall extend until the new State Contracts are issued, which shall be updated and made part and parcel of this Resolution.

LIST OF STATE CONTRACTS FOR THE YEAR 2019

COMPANY NAME	ID NUMBER	EXPIRATION
3 M TCM Division	84088	06/30/19
A & K Equipment	88273	01/19/19
Allcomm Technologies	83902	04/30/19
Allied Oil Co.	82770	02/28/19
Binder Machinery	85854	01/29/19
Campbell Foundry Co.	84205	09/30/19
Chas S Winner, dba Winner Ford	88728	03/15/19
Cisco Systems, Inc.	87720	05/31/19
Craft Oil Corp. dba Petrochoice	81514	05/29/19
Custom Bandag	82527	03/31/19
Dell Marketing, LP	89967	03/31/20
Draeger	81301	01/22/19
Foley Incorporated	85846	01/29/19
Garden State Hwy Products	86462	04/30/19
Garden State Hwy Products	87100	06/30/19
GTBM, Inc.	81341	01/22/19
Hewlett Packard Company	40116	03/31/20
Morton Salt	40201	04/30/19
Keyport Army & Navy	88054	12/31/19
Lanigan Assoc. Inc.	81299	01/22/19
Lawmen Supply	81295	01/22/19
Matthew Bender & Co.	81462	05/13/19
Microstrategies dba Nice Systems	83921	04/30/19
Motorola Solutions	83909	04/30/19
National Parts Supply	85993	02/25/19
New Jersey Business Systems, Inc.	83899	04/30/19
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	75237	01/28/19
PMC Associates, Inc	83900	04/30/19
Point Blank Enterprise	81351	01/22/19
Tele Measurements, Inc.	81123	03/31/19
Tony Sanchez	88271	01/19/19
Trius, Inc.	88269	01/19/19
Verizon	85943	02/10/19
Verizon Wireless	82583	08/31/19
W.B. Mason	88839	05/06/19
Xerox Corporation	40469	01/11/19
Xerox Corporation	51145	12/31/20
Xerox Corporation	82703	12/31/20

LIST OF MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OPS FOR THE YEAR 2019

COMPANY NAME	ITEM/SERVICE	ID NUMBER	EXPIRATION
Chemical Equipment Labs	Sodium Chloride	F-23-2018	12/31/19
Kelly Winthrop, LLC	Deer Carcass Removal	F-110-2016	12/31/19